FORM PTO-1595 REC 04 - 12 - 2 Rev. 5-93) REC 04 - 12 - 2	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1016618	840 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Village of Lombard	Name: William R. Yukness
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-33-01	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1400 South Highland Ave.
Change of Name	60148
C Other	City: Lombard State: IL ZIP: 4530
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/602,139	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗅 Yes 🔯 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
& Mortimer	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 3800	23-0785
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE 40E
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	T. Wealey 03-21-2001
Nora T. Wesley	Signature / Date
Nora T. Wesley	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011657 FRAME: 0166

A S S I G N M E N T AGREEMENT - YUKNESS PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.: 09/602139

Filed: June 23, 2000

WHEREAS, William R. Yukness has invented a lightbulb installation and removal tool disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled **LIGHTBULB INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL TOOL**, filed on June 23, 2000, and assigned Serial Number 09/602,139 (hereinafter the "Patent Application"), while employed by the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Lombard caused the Patent Application to be prepared and filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and incurred the cost of said preparation and filing; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Lombard has no interest in pursuing the invention or in pursuing issuance of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, William R. Yukness has agreed to reimburse the Village of Lombard in the amount of \$3,118.00 for the expenses incurred by the Village of Lombard in the preparation and filing of the Patent Application from any profits that he may obtain as a result of the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, William R. Yukness has agreed to release the Village of Lombard from any liability for the preparation and filing of the Patent Application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Village of Lombard hereby assigns to William R. Yukness, his successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Said Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the Patent Application, and in said Patent Application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements to said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

2. The Village of Lombard hereby also agrees, upon the request and at the expense of Said Assignee, to perform any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in Said Assignee all rights therein, the undersigned, on behalf of the Village of Lombard, hereby also assigns to Said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of Said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

3. Upon receipt of any profits from the Patent Application, Said Assignee agrees to reimburse the Village of Lombard in the amount of \$3,118.00 for the expense incurred by the Village of Lombard in the preparation and filing of the Patent Application.

Village of Lombard

Tull By:

William J. Musher Village President

January 4 2001

Illinois STATE OF

COUNTY OF <u>Du</u>Page

William instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Klare Meller Mucha Notary Public

Perharde Attest: (Lorraine G Gerhardt

_____2001

Village Clerk

January 4

Illinois STATE OF

COUNTY OF _____ DuPage

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared _____

Lorraine G. Gerhardt to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 011657 FRAME: 0168

William R. Yukness

, 2000 17

Illinois STATE OF

COUNTY OF Cupaze

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared _____ Mukness to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

